
 

ACTION ITEM REPORT 
 

 

 

Item Title: Consideration and ACTION to approve Change Order Number 1 for 
the FM 1575 Sewer Forcemain Project. 

 

Recommendation:  This project is complete.  We were fortunate to save $6,820 is quantities that were 
estimated but not needed.  During the project we determined 3 manhole lid and covers needed to be 
replaced.  The original cost was $7,5000 but the contractor agreed to do it for the amount of savings of 
$6,820.  So we were able to get more done at the same original project cost.  The new manhole lids 
and covers will help in preventing rain and flood waters from entering our wastewater system so it is of 
great benefit.  This change order adds a few days to the contract so we can get it closed out and 
finalized. 

 

I recommend approval.  


